an agent, and cumulatively the result lands in (h) a specific level of risk. The
visualisation is presented below in Figure 4.1 and it is also accessible via the
Onassis Ontology GitHub repository 9 or in the Appendices (Appendix 3A 10).

4.4.2 Explorative Survey Results

The survey collected one hundred and nine (109) replies, based upon which an
average score of six point nine (6.9) was given to the visualisation representa-
tion, placing it on the scale of significantly trustworthy. Out of the one hun-
dred and nine (109) replies, sixty eight (68) of them reported a score of seven or